Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 亞太衛星控股有限公司<sup>\*</sup>

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock code: 1045)

## INSIDE INFORMATION SUCCESSFUL LAUNCH OF APSTAR 6E SATELLITE BY LONG MARCH 2C LAUNCH VEHICLE

The announcement is made by APT Satellite Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with is subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rule") and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571) of the Laws of Hong Kong.

The Board of Directors is pleased to announce that APSTAR 6E Satellite was successfully launched on 13 January 2023 on board of Long March 2C launch vehicle. Following the launch, orbit raising operations will be performed via all-electric propulsion system, consuming several months before the satellite arrives at the geostationary orbit. In-orbit test will be conducted subsequently to ensure the satellite's performance.

The APSTAR 6E Satellite is procured by APSTAR Alliance Satcom Limited ("APSTAR Alliance"), an associate of the Group established in Hong Kong, the satellite is a high throughput satellite based on DFH-3E platform and equipped with multiple high-capacity spot beams and advanced features which will provide regional high quality satellite broadband mobility services.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board

APT Satellite Holdings Limited

Lau Tsui Ling Shirley

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 13 January 2023

The Directors as at the date of this announcement are as follows:

**Executive Directors:** 

Wang Hongbin (President) and Yan Zhao (Vice President)

Non-Executive Directors:

Li Zhongbao (Chairman), Yin Yen-liang, Fu Zhiheng, Lim Kian Soon, He Xing, Lim Seng Kong and Tseng Ta-mon (Alternate Director to Yin Yen-liang)

Independent Non-Executive Directors:

Lui King Man, Lam Sek Kong, Cui Liguo and Meng Xingguo